

GAHC010101732020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2999/2020

PRANAB KUMAR TURUNG
S/O- LATE LECHAM TURUNG, ADDDL CHIEF ENGINEER, CACAHR AND
HILLS WATER RESOURCES DEPTT, SILCHAR, R/O- NO. 1, GADHAKOROI
GAON, P.O AND P.S- SARUPATHAR, DIST- GOLAGHAT, PIN- 785601, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006, ASSAM

2:THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GHY- 781006
ASSAM

3:THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPTT FOR THE WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES
(WPT AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006
ASSAM

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE LEGAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT
JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GHY- 781006

6:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

7:IVY GOHAIN DAS GUPTA
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
R/O- QTR NO. 74
CHANDMARI WATER RESOURCES COLONY
P.O- CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

8:ABANI MOHAN HAZARIKA
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
AWRMI
OFFICE OF THE ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI- 781029
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE

Linked Case : WP(C)/5575/2014

SANJAI KUMAR MAHANTA
S/O LT. NRIPENDRA NATH MAHANTA
R/O B-2
PARADISE APARTMENT
A.K. SINHA PATH
5TH WEST BY LANE
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GHY-3

DIST- KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS
REP. BY SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GHY-6
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

2:GHANA SONOWAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TINSUKIA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
TINSUKIA-786125
ASSAM

3:DIMBA NATH MILI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
NAGAON CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
NAGAON-782001
ASSAM

4:PABITRA KUMAR MEDAK
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
DIBRUGARH CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
DIBRUGARH-01
ASSAM

5:SUMIT DAS
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DIPHU DIVISSION
IRRIGATION
DIPHU
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG
PIN-782460
ASSAM

6:JOYBINON LONGMAILAI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
CACHAR CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
SILCHAR-788001
ASSAM

7:BABUL CH. SONOWAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

CHAMPAMATI DIVISION
IRRIGATION
DHALIGAON
DIST- DIBRUGARH
8:HEMANTA KUMAR MILI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
IRRIGATION
LOWER ASSAM
CADA
CHANDMARI
GHY-3
ASSAM
9:MANORANJAN BRAHMA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DHANSIRI CANAL- 2 DIVISION
IRRIGATION
UDALGURI
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN-784505
ASSAM
10:RUPAL BORA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN-781354
ASSAM
11:MRIGEN BORO
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SUKLA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
GOESWAR
DIST- BAKSA
PIN-781366
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M MORE
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1512/2020

SARMISTHA BARUA
D/O. LT. BIKASH KUMAR BARUA
R/O. H/NO.12

SANKAR BHAWAN
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781038

VERSUS

TABURAM PEGU AND 11 ORS.
S/O LT. KHAGESWAR PEGU
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
2
I/C 6 ABNN
KATHAL
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN-788005
ASSAM

2:AMITABH BASUMATARAY
APS
S/O LT. AMRITLAL BASUMATARY
R/O GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO. 4
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360
BTAD
ASSAM

3:PANKAJ KUMAR KAKATI
APS
S/O SATYA NATH KAKATI
R/O TOWN RAHA
WARD NO. 2
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM-782103

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-06
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
6:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
7:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
9:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE ADMINISTRATION
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
10:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. FOR WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
11:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

12:THE JUDICIAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT. JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for TABURAM PEGU AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1605/2020

TABURAM PEGU AND 2 ORS.

S/O LT. KHAGESWAR PEGU
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
2
I/C 6 ABNN KATHAL
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN-788005
ASSAM

2: AMITABH BASUMATARAY
APS
S/O LT. AMRITLAL BASUMATARY
R/O GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO. 4
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360
BTAD
ASSAM

3: PANKAJ KUMAR KAKATI
APS
S/O SATYA NATH KAKATI
R/O TOWN RAHA
WARD NO. 2
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM-782103
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.
REP .BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006 (ASSAM)

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
6:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE ADMINISTRATION
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
7:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. FOR WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
8:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

9:THE JUDICIAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT. JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR D K DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1508/2020

ALL ASSAM TRIBAL SANGHA AND ANR.
WITH ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT TRIBAL REST HOUSE
PALTAN BAZAR
GHY-8
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

PRANAB KUMAR TURUNG AND 9 ORS.

S/O-LATE LECHAM TURUNG
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
CACHAR AND HILLS WATER RESOURCESS DEPTT
SILCHAR
R/O- NO. 1
GANDHAKOROI GAON
P.O AND P.S- SARUPATHAR
DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785601
ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GHY- 06
ASSAM

4:THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPTT OF WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC) DISPUR
GHY- 06
ASSAM

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

6:THE LEGAL REMEMBRANCER ND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT
JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

7:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

8:IVY GOHAIN DAS GUPTA
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
R/O- QTR NO. 74
CHANDMARI WATER RESOURCES COLONY

P.O- CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003
9:THE MEMBER OF THE SELECTION BOARD
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
FOR SELECTION TO THE POST OF CHIEF ENGINEER FOR THE YEAR 2020
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHER MEMBER
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

Advocate for : MR N DUTTA
Advocate for : appearing for PRANAB KUMAR TURUNG AND 9 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4319/2021

SHANTANU DHAR AND ANR
S/O LATE SHANTI RANJAN DHAR
R/O HOUSE NO. 19
HARBALA ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

2: ANIL KUMAR JALAN
S/O PUSHKAR DUTTA JALAN
R/OI FLA NO. 4C
PROTECHVIEW
HENGRABRI ROAD
P.O.-DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781006
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

PERSONNEL (B) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

7:KAMALESWAR LAHARY

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

O/O THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

ASSAM

KAR BHAVAN

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for : MR G BAISHYA

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1945/2021

KAMALESWAR LAHARY

S/O LT. GAURI KANTA LAHARY

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

O/O THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES

ASSAM

KAR BHAVAN

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR

GHY -06.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT

DISPUR

GUWAHATI-06

7:SHANTANU DHAR .

S/O-LT. SHANTI RANJAN DHAR

R/O-HOUSE NO.19

HARBALA ROAD

ULUBARI

GHY-07

DIST-KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

8:ANIL KUMAR JALAN

S/O PUSHKAR DUTTA JALAN

R/OI FLA NO. 4C

PROTECHVIEW

HENGRABRI ROAD

P.O.-DISPUR

GUWAHATI

ASSAM-781006

Advocate for : MR. D K DAS

Advocate for : G. BAISHYA appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2070/2021

SHANTANU DHAR AND ANR
S/O LATE SHANTI RANJAN DHAR
R/O HOUSE NO. 19
HARBALA ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

2: ANIL KUMAR JALAN
S/O PUSHKAR DUTTA JALAN
R/OI FLA NO. 4C
PROTECHVIEW
HENGRABRI ROAD
P.O.-DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781006
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

7:KAMALESWAR LAHARY

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF TAXES
O/O THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES
ASSAM
KAR BHAVAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for : MR G BAISHYA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3482/2020

TABURAM PEGU AND 2 ORS.
S/O LT. KHAGESWAR PEGU
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
2
I/C 6 ABNN KATHAL
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN-788005
ASSAM

2: AMITABH BASUMATARAY
APS
S/O LT. AMRITLAL BASUMATARY
R/O GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO. 4
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360
BTAD
ASSAM

3: PANKAJ KUMAR KAKATI
APS
S/O SATYA NATH KAKATI
R/O TOWN RAHA
WARD NO. 2
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM-782103
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.
REP .BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM

6:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE ADMINISTRATION
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM

7:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. FOR WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

8:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

9:THE JUDICIAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT. JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR D K DAS

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1564/2020

SARMISTHA BARUA
D/O. LT. BIKASH KUMAR BARUA
R/O. H/NO.12
SANKAR BHAWAN
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.
S/O LT. KHAGESWAR PEGU
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
2
I/C 6 ABNN
KATHAL
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN-788005
ASSAM

2:AMITABH BASUMATARAY
APS
S/O LT. AMRITLAL BASUMATARY
R/O GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO. 4
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360
BTAD
ASSAM

3:PANKAJ KUMAR KAKATI
APS

S/O SATYA NATH KAKATI
R/O TOWN RAHA
WARD NO. 2
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM-782103

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR

GHY-06
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
5:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
6:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
7:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM
9:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE ADMINISTRATION
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM
10:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. FOR WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM
11:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
12:THE JUDICIAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT. JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/57/2021

TABURAM PEGU AND 2 ORS.
S/O. LATE KHAGESWAR PEGU
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
2
I/C 6 ABNN
KATHAL
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN-788005
ASSAM

2: AMITABH BASUMATARAY
APS
S/O LT. AMRITLAL BASUMATARY
R/O GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO. 4
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360
BTAD
ASSAM

3: PANKAJ KUMAR KAKATI
APS
S/O SATYA NATH KAKATI
R/O TOWN RAHA
WARD NO. 2
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM-782103
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6
ASSAM

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
6:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE ADMINISTRATION
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001

ASSAM
7:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. FOR WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

ASSAM
8:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
9:THE JUDICIAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT. JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR D K DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1506/2020

ALL ASSAM TRIBAL SANGHA AND ANR.

WITH ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT TRIBAL REST HOUSE
PALTAN BAZAR
GHY-08
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

2: ADITYA KHAKHLARI
S/O. SHRI BALINDRANATH KHAKHLARI
R/O. RATNAPUR
P.O. PANIGAON
P.S. SADAR NAGAON
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
CURRENTLY SERVING AS SECY. GEN.
ALL ASSAM TRIBAL SANGHA
VERSUS

SANJAI KUMAR MAHANTA AND 11 ORS.
S/O LT. NRIPENDRA NATH MAHANTA
R/O B-2
PARADISE APARTMENT
A.K. SINHA PATH
5TH WEST BY LANE
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GHY-3
DIST- KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

3: GHANA SONOWAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TINSUKIA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
TINSUKIA-786125
ASSAM

4: DIMBA NATH MILI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
NAGAON CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
NAGAON-782001
ASSAM

5: PABITRA KUMAR MEDAK

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
DIBRUGARH CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
DIBRUGARH-01
ASSAM
6:SUMIT DAS
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DIPHU DIVISSION
IRRIGATION
DIPHU
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG
PIN-782460
ASSAM
7:JOYBINON LONGMAILAI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER T.C.
CACHAR CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
SILCHAR-788001
ASSAM
8:BABUL CH. SONOWAL
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
CHAMPAMATI DIVISION
IRRIGATION
DHALIGAON
DIST- DIBRUGARH
9:HEMANTA KUMAR MILI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
IRRIGATION
LOWER ASSAM
CADA
CHANDMARI
GHY-3
ASSAM
10:MANORANJAN BRAHMA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DHANSIRI CANAL- 2 DIVISION
IRRIGATION
UDALGURI
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN-784505
ASSAM
11:RUPAL BORA
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
RANGIA
DIST- KAMRUP
PIN-781354

ASSAM
12:MRIGEN BORO
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SUKLA DIVISION
IRRIGATION
GORESWAR
DIST- BAKSA
PIN-781366
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR N DUTTA
Advocate for : appearing for SANJAI KUMAR MAHANTA AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3129/2020

PRANAB KUMAR TURUNG
S/O-LATE LECHAM TURUNG
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
CACHAR AND HILLS WATER RESOURCESS DEPTT
SILCHAR
R/O- NO. 1
GANDHAKOROI GAON
P.O AND P.S- SARUPATHAR
DIST- GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785601
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006
ASSAM

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GHY- 06
ASSAM

3:THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPTT OF WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES (WPT
AND BC) DISPUR
GHY- 06
ASSAM

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (B) DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE LEGAL REMEMBRANCER ND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
JUDICIAL DEPTT
JUDICIAL BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

6:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

7:IVY GOHAIN DAS GUPTA
ADDL CHIEF ENGINEER
R/O- QTR NO. 74
CHANDMARI WATER RESOURCES COLONY
P.O- CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

8:THE MEMBER OF THE SELECTION BOARD
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
FOR SELECTION TO THE POST OF CHIEF ENGINEER FOR THE YEAR 2020
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHER MEMBER
WATER RESOURCES DEPTT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

Advocate for : MR. D K DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 24.11.2022

Heard Mr. D.K.Das, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)/2999/2020, WP(C)/3129/2020 and WP(C)/3482/2020. Also heard Mr. G.Baishya, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)/4319/2021, Mr. S.K.Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)/5575/2014, Mr.D.Mozumder, learned Addl. Advocate General, Assam and Mr. K.N.Choudhury, learned senior counsel for the respondent No.7 in WP(C)/2999/2020 and Mr. R.M.Das, learned counsel, Water Resource Department in WP(C)/2999/2020 and in WP(C)/3129/2020.

List for further hearing again on 28.11.2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant